505738180 10/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5784994

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/05/2015	
	а т а		
CONVEYING PARTY D	AIA	Name	Execution Date
MEI, INC.		Name	
			01/22/2015
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	ΤΥ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
CRANE PAYMENT INNOVATIONS, IN		S, INC.	01/22/2015
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MERGED ENTITY'S NE		(RECEIVING PARTY)	
Name:	CRANE PAYMENT INNOVATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	3222 PH	3222 PHOENIXVILLE PIKE, SUITE 200	
	MALVERN		
City:		{N	
City: State/Country:	PENNSY		
-			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	PENNSY 19355	/LVANIA	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2	/LVANIA Number	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6	Number 1768739	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6	/LVANIA Number	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 1 ⁴	Number 1768739	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 14 ATA	Number 1768739	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 1 4 ATA (9 e sent to t	Number 1768739 4770408 972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucceded	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 14 6 14 6 6 14 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	Number 1768739 4770408 972)628-3616	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 1/ ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97	Number 11768739 4770408 972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 726283600 atents@munckwilson.com	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 1 1 ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 pa D	Number 1768739 4770408 972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces first; if that	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 1/ ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 pa D P	Number 11768739 4770408 972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces first; if that is unsucces first is unsucces first; if that is unsuc	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 1/ ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 pa D P	Number 1768739 4770408 972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces first; if that	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 1 1 ATA (9 e sent to t brovided; 9 pa D P D	Number 11768739 4770408 972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces first; if that is unsucces first is unsucces first; if that is unsuc	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 1 1 ATA (9 e sent to t brovided; 9 pa D P D	Number 1768739 4770408 972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 726283600 atents@munckwilson.com 9OCKET CLERK - CPI P.O. DRAWER 800889 PALLAS, TEXAS 75380	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PENNSY 19355 Total: 2 6 1 1 ATA (9 e sent to t brovided; 9 pa D P D	Number 1768739 4770408 972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 726283600 atents@munckwilson.com 90CKET CLERK - CPI 2.0. DRAWER 800889 9ALLAS, TEXAS 75380 CPII01-00167	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PA SOS - MEItoCPIAssignment#page1.tif source=PA SOS - MEItoCPIAssignment#page2.tif

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Application for Amended Certificate of Authority Foreign Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.) Foreign Business Corporation (§ 4124) Foreign Nonprofit Corporation (§ 6124) Name CT - COUNTER Address City OUI9290 State City OUI9290 State City OUI9290 State City City OUI9290 State City C

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania AMENDED CERT. OF AUTHORITY--BUSINESS Foreign 3 Page(s)



Fee: \$250

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. (relating to corporations and unincorporated associations), the undersigned foreign corporation, desiring to receive an amended certificate of authority, hereby states that:

 The name under which the corporation currently holds a certificate of authority to do business within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania is:
 MEI, Inc. (entity no. 1062620)

2. The name of the jurisdiction under the laws of which the corporation is incorporated is: Delaware

3. The address of its principal office under the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated is:

c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801

 Number and Street
 City
 State
 Zip

4. The (a) address of this corporation's registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is:

(a) Number and Street
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider
(c) T Corporation System
(c) Philadelphia

Check if applicable:
[X The foregoing reflects a change in Pennsylvania registered office.

PA031- 06/19/2013 Wolters Kluwer Online

2015 FEB -5 AM 9: 31 PA. DEPT. OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 050808 FRAME: 0024

5. The corporation desires that its certificate of authority be amended to change or correct the following information:

Name change to : Crane Payment Innovations, Inc.

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

6. If the amendment set forth in Paragraph 5 reflects a change in the name of the corporation to one not available for use in this Commonwealth, complete the following:

The fictitious name which the corporation adopts for use in transacting business in this Commonwealth is:

The corporation shall do business in Pennsylvania only under such fictitious name pursuant to the attached resolution of the board of directors under the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. (relating to corporations and unincorporated associations) and the attached form DSCB:54-311 (Application for Registration of Fictitious Name).

7. If the amendment set forth in Paragraph 5 reflects a change in the name of the corporation, check one of the following:

The change of name reflects a change effected in the jurisdiction of incorporation

Documents complying with the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 4123(b) or 6123(b) (relating to exception; name) accompany this application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

Jau day of 22 .1 2015.

MEI, Inc. (entity no. 1062620)

Name of Corporation

Signature

Anthony M. D'Iorio, Assistant Secretary Title

Rev. 9/12

PA031- 06/19/2013 Wolters Kluwer Online

RECORDED: 10/23/2019

PATENT REEL: 050808 FRAME: 0025